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WOOLLEN AND SILK KHADI
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantum of hand-spun and hand-woven woollen and silk khadi items produced during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the quantum of minerals, forest produce, agricultural and food, chemicals and polymer hand-made paper items produced during the above period and the production made in rural engineering sector, State/UT-wise;

(c) the total financial assistance provided to Khadi and Village Industries Commission; and

(d) the names/ details of the units producing the above-said items and the assistance provided to these units during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): State-wise quantity of woollen and silk khadi which are hand-spun and hand woven fabric produced in the country during the last three years is given at Annex I.

(b): State-wise production of Mineral Based Industry (MBI), Forest Based Industry (FBI), Agro Based and Food Processing Industry (ABFPI), Polymer and Chemical Based Industry (PCBI), Handmade Paper and Fibre Industry (HMPFI) and Rural Engineering and Bio- Technology Industry (REBTI) during the last three years as maintained by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) in terms of their rupee value are given in Annex II, III and IV.

(c): The quantum of funds released to KVIC under various Plan schemes of the Ministry during the last three years and the current year is given below:

        (in Rs crore)
Year Funds provided Funds provided Total
  to KVIC under to KVIC under
  PMEGP   other Plan
  (Margin Money schemes
  Subsidy)
2009-10  504.21   331.85    836.06

2010-11  877.20   570.17    1447.37

2011-12  1010.24   248.23    1258.47

2012-13  1071.29   186.33    1257.62
(till 12.
03.2013)

(d): The institution/ unit-wise details of production and amount of assistance provided are not maintained centrally by KVIC.
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